
CLASS
New Core 

Spend
Cost 

Reductions
Revenue 

Increases
Surplus

Tax or Fee 
Increase (above 

CPI)

GG OP 2026 01 Board of Variance Core Increase 5,000$                  -$                        -$                        5,000$                  -$                        

Community Grant Program

Corporate Administration
CA OP 2026 01 Executive Assistant to Mayor & CAO Core Increase 99,488$                -$                        -$                        76,263$                23,225$                

CA OP 2026 02 Creston Valley Housing Corp. - Adjustment Core Decrease -$                        8,445$                  25,000$                -$                        33,445-$                

Corporate Services

Finance
FIN OP 2026 01 Deputy Director of Finance Core Increase 118,607.00$      -$                        -$                        90,955.00$         27,652.00$         

Community Services
COM OP 2026 01 Accessibility Improvement Program Core Increase 20,000$                -$                        -$                        20,000$                -$                        
COM OP 2026 02 Community Services Legal Services Core Increase 9,000$                  -$                        -$                        -$                        9,000$                  
COM OP 2026 03 Public Art Program Core Increase 11,000$                -$                        -$                        11,000$                -$                        
COM OP 2026 04 Indigenous Engagement Core Increase 4,000$                  -$                        -$                        4,000$                  -$                        
COM OP 2026 05 Creston Valley Regional Airport Core Increase 12,786-$                -$                        -$                        -$                        12,786-$                

Protective Services
PS OP 2026 01 Fire Services Support Supervisor Coverage Core Increase 13,000$                -$                        -$                        -$                        13,000$                

Police - RCMP
POL OP 2026 C1 Theft Deterrence Equipment Core Increase 250$                       -$                        -$                        -$                        250$                       
POL OP 2026 C2 RCMP Operations Sergeant Core Increase 86,979$                -$                        -$                        53,316$                33,663$                

PREVIOUS YEAR TAXATION COMMITMENTS
Fire Services Support Supervisor Core Increase 10,000$                -$                        -$                        10,000$                -$                        
Infrastructure Services Admin Assistant Core Increase 15,672$                -$                        31,344$                15,672$                31,344-$                

TOTAL CORE 
INCREASES

TOTAL COST 
REDUCTIONS

TOTAL REVENUE 
INCREASES

TOTAL SURPLUS
TOTAL Tax or Fee 
Increase (above 

CPI)
380,210$             8,445$                  56,344$                286,206$             29,215$                

Utilities - Water and Sewer Services
Water Infrastructure Services Admin Assistant Core Increase 15,672$                -$                        -$                        15,672$                -$                        
Water Utilities Superintendent Core Increase 8,678$                  -$                        -$                        8,678$                  -$                        
Sewer Infrastructure Services Admin Assistant Core Increase 15,672$                -$                        -$                        15,672$                -$                        
Sewer Utilities Superintendent Core Increase 26,033$                -$                        -$                        26,033$                -$                        

 

TOTAL CORE 
INCREASES

TOTAL COST 
REDUCTIONS

TOTAL REVENUE 
INCREASES

TOTAL SURPLUS
TOTAL Tax or Fee 
Increase (above 

CPI)
66,055$                -$                        -$                        66,055$                -$                        

TOWN OF CRESTON
PROPOSED CORE BUDGET INCREASES - 2026

General Government



















































CLASS TOTAL COST
EXTERNAL 
FUNDING

CARRY-OVER 
AMOUNT RESERVES

OPERATIONS 
& SURPLUS

GG OTP 2026 01 Physician Recruitment Program Shared Service 87,550$             87,550$             

CG OTP 2026 01 Dash-4-Trash Event Grant One-Time 1,000$                1,000$                
CG OTP 2026 02 Wildlife / Human Conflict Avoidance Program One-Time 4,000$                4,000$                

CA OTP 2026 01 Economic Development Governance Workshop Shared Service 6,500$                6,500$                

CRS OTP 2026 01 Management Intern - Corporate Services One-Time 46,737$             46,737$             
CRS OTP 2026 02 Creston Valley Youth Network One-Time 85,906$             85,906$             
CRS OTP 2026 03 Summer Student – Corporate Services One-Time 12,900$             12,900$             
CRS OTP 2026 04 Electronic Records Management Transition One-Time 37,620$             37,620$             
CRS OTP 2026 05 Municipal Pre-Election Candidates Workshop One-Time 5,000$                5,000$                
CRS OTP 2026 06 Administrative Services - Situation Table One-Time 50,000$             50,000$             

FIN OTP 2026 01 Municipal ERP Procurement Support One-Time 122,900$           50,000$             72,900$             
FIN OTP 2026 02 Muncipal ERP Software One-Time 150,000$           150,000$           

CS OTP 2026 01 ALR Exclusion/Inclusion Application Carry-Over 10,000$             10,000$             
CS OTP 2026 02 Wood Stove Exchange Program One-Time 1,000$                900$                    100$                    
CS OTP 2026 03 Provincial Housing Capacity Funding One-Time 125,000$           125,000$           
CS OTP 2026 04 Summer Students - Public Safety & Compliance One-Time 26,000$             26,000$             
CS OTP 2026 05 Human Resources - Admin Assistant Training One-Time 13,716$             13,716$             
CS OTP 2026 06 Downtown Revitalization Plan Addendum One-Time 9,451$                9,451$                

IS OTP 2026 01 Structural Assessments for Solar Panels One-Time 6,400$                6,400$                
IS OTP 2026 02 Stormwater Management Master Plan One-Time 30,000$             30,000$             

PS OTP 2026 01 Next Generation 911 (NG911) One-Time 45,000$             45,000$             
PS OTP 2026 03 CESB Heat Recovery Ventilator (HRV) Repair One-Time 20,000$             20,000$             
PS OTP 2026 05 Fire Training Ground Prop Development Carry-Over 20,000$             20,000$             
PS OTP 2026 06 Fire Training Facility Ground Hard Surfacing Carry-Over 75,000$             75,000$             
EM OTP 2026 01 Community Emergency Preparedness Grant One-Time 78,700$             78,700$             
EM OTP 2026 02 FireSmart Program One-Time 200,000$           200,000$           
EM OTP 2026 03 Wildfire Fuels Mitigation Project One-Time 60,000$             60,000$             
EM OTP 2026 04 Emergency Management Indigenous Engagement One-Time 59,530$             59,530$             
EM OTP 2026 05 Hazard Risk Vulnerability Assessment One-Time 150,000$           150,000$           
EM OTP 2026 06 Local Government Climate Action Program One-Time 40,535$             40,535$             

 TOTAL COST 
 TOTAL THIRD 

PARTY 
FUNDING 

 TOTAL CARRY-
OVER AMOUNT 

 TOTAL 
RESERVES 

 TOTAL 
OPERATIONS & 

SURPLUS 
1,580,445$      1,012,221$      152,971$           207,500$           207,753$           

WU OTP 2026 01 Uni-Directional Hydrant Flushing Program One-Time 45,000$             45,000$             
WU OTP 2026 02 High Efficiency Toliet Rebate Program One-Time 4,000$                4,000$                
WU OTP 2026 03 Source Protection Planning for Groundwater Wells One-Time 32,500$             32,500$             
SU OTP 2026 01 Statuory Rights of Way One-Time 37,800$             37,800$             
SU OTP 2026 02 BVF Sludge Removal One-Time 92,000$             92,000$             

 TOTAL COST 
 TOTAL THIRD 

PARTY 
FUNDING 

 TOTAL CARRY-
OVER AMOUNT 

 TOTAL 
RESERVES 

 TOTAL 
OPERATIONS & 

SURPLUS 
211,300$           -$                      70,300$             -$                      141,000$           

Utilities - Water and Sewer

UTILITIES FUND - ONE TIME PROJECT TOTALS

TOWN OF CRESTON
2026 ONE-TIME PROJECTS

Policing - RCMP

Infrastructure Services

Community Grant Program

Community Services

Protective Services

General Government

Corporate Administration

Corporate Services

Finance

GENERAL FUND - ONE TIME PROJECT TOTALS































































































Total Cost
Operating and 

Surplus Carry Forward Reserves Gov't Grants Other Sources Borrowing

Transportation and Roads
TR CAP 2026 01 Sidewalk Replacement Program 54,000$     54,000$     
TR CAP 2026 02 Road Rehabilitation Program – Elm Street 450,000$     450,000$     
TR CAP 2026 03 30 km/h Safety Streets Initiative 71,500$     71,500$     
TR CAP 2026 04 Active Transportation Amenities 30,000$     7,000$    23,000$     

Facilities
FAC CAP 2026 01 Park Security Cameras - Downtown Green Space 22,000$     22,000$     
FAC CAP 2026 02 Park Security Cameras - Burns Park 22,000$     22,000$     
FAC CAP 2026 03 Creston Education Centre Window Upgrade Project 90,000$     90,000$     
FAC CAP 2026 04 RCMP Office Expansion & Modernization 50,000$     25,000$     25,000$     
FAC CAP 2026 05 RCMP Security Camera System - Carryover 9,500$     4,465$     5,035$     
FAC CAP 2026 06 Park Security Cameras - Centennial Park - Carryover 35,000$     35,000$          

Fleet and Equipment

Parks and Recreation
PR CAP 2026 01 ʔak̓uǂni Gateway Sign Installation 15,000$     15,000$     
PR CAP 2026 02 ʔak̓uǂni Phase 2 – Park Development 1,233,873$     126,955$     40,000$     1,066,918$         
PR CAP 2026 03 Tree Replacement Program (Downtown) 30,000$     464$    29,536$     
PR CAP 2026 04 Centennial Park - Splash Park Surface Replacement 95,000$     20,000$     75,000$     
PR CAP 2026 05 CEC – Playground Equipment Replacement 240,000$     60,000$     120,000$     60,000$     

Protective Services
PS CAP 2026 01 SCBA Compressor and Cylinder Fill Station 65,000$     65,000$     

Technology and Systems

Housing and Community Development
HCD CAP 2026 01 Downtown Revitalization Land Acquisition 725,000$     725,000$     
HCD CAP 2026 02 Childcare Facility 10,878,744$    10,878,744$      

 TOTAL COST 
 Operating and 

Surplus 
 Carry 

Forward 
 Reserves  Gov't Grants 

 Other 
Sources 

 Borrowing 

14,116,617$    297,919$     176,001$       199,000$       13,353,662$      90,035$      -$      

WU CAP 2026 01 Water - SCADA System Upgrades 50,000$     50,000$     
WU CAP 2026 02 Water - Fire Hydrant Replacement Program 44,000$     44,000$     
WU CAP 2026 03 Water - Distribution Pipe Replacement 240,000$     240,000$     
SU CAP 2026 01 Sewer - Collection Pipe Replacement 280,000$     280,000$     
SU CAP 2026 02 Sewer - WWTP Grit Removal Upgrade 236,000$     148,680$     87,320$     
SU CAP 2026 03 Sewer - BVF Grit Removal Upgrade 163,600$     16,000$     147,600$         
SU CAP 2026 04 Sewer - WWTP Lift Station 300,000$     300,000$       
SU CAP 2026 05 Sewer - WWTP Septage Receiving Station 1,980,000$     1,980,000$     
SU CAP 2026 06 Sewer - Collis Street Lift Station 200,000$     200,000$     

TOTAL COST
Operating and 

Surplus
Carry 

Forward
Reserves Gov't Grants Other Sources Borrowing

3,493,600$       778,680$     300,000$       -$    200,000$    2,214,920$     -$      

Capital Funds

TOWN OF CRESTON - FINANCIAL PLAN 2026 - CAPITAL FUNDING

Operating Funds

Program / Project

Utilities and Infrastructure

CAPITAL PROJECTS - GENERAL FUND

CAPITAL PROJECTS - UTILITY FUNDS
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